## MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

## **RESOLUTION 2020-7-4**

## RESOLUTION APPLYING OVERPAYMENT OF TAXES

WHEREAS, taxes were paid in error on deleted properties listed below; and

WHEREAS, there are open balances on the new lots created,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey memorializes the application of overpayment of taxes by the Tax Collector to the following:

FROM	TO

Block 23, Lot 7.01 Temming, Sven	\$ 7,214.57	Block 23, Lot 7.011 TR Stables, LLC	\$ 7,214.57
Block 23, Lot 7.01 Qfarm Temming, Sven	\$ 77.24	Block 23, Lot 7.012 Qfarm TR Stables, LLC	\$ 77.24

MOTION: OCELLO SECOND: MAGEE

**ROLL CALL VOTE:** 

AYES: OCELLO, MAGEE, HIGGINS, CAIN, DIGIUSEPPE

NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby CERTIFY the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on July 15, 2020 at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex at 7:00 p.m.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk